

March 7, 2024

PRESS RELEASE

## Fabrizio Pasta appointed Head of Business Development of Plenisfer

For further information:

## Plenisfer:

Sara Balzarotti sara@balzarottistudio.it +39 335 1415584

press@plenisfer.com

www.plenisfer.com
in Plenisfer

Plenisfer Investments SGR S.p.A. ("Plenisfer") announces the appointment of Fabrizio Pasta as Head of Business Development.

Fabrizio takes on the role of leading the global development of Plenisfer's business, drawing on three decades of experience gained in prominent asset management contexts. Specifically, he worked on the origination, launch, and capital raising of numerous international strategies, developing and nurturing relationships with a wide range of European institutional investors. Additionally, he has overseen the expansion of business activities in various countries of various companies, including UBS AG, where he served as Managing Director, and most recently, the banking group Ersel, where he managed the international expansion of asset management activities.

Fabrizio will work from Plenisfer's Milan headquarters, reporting to CEO Giordano Lombardo and joining the company's management committee. He will be supported by Plenisfer's Sales & Marketing team and, as the SGR is part of the Generali Investments ecosystem, he will also be able to leverage collaboration with the latter.

With Fabrizio's appointment, effective as of March 1st, Plenisfer's team is further expanded as the company enters a new phase of international growth and development.

Giordano Lombardo, CEO and Co-CIO of Plenisfer, commented: "We are about to complete the fourth year of management and Plenisfer is ready to enter a new phase of development that will see us increasingly present internationally. We therefore welcome Fabrizio, who will be able to contribute to this new important step of Plenisfer's growth journey with a significant network and over 30 years of experience in asset management business development in Europe."



## Plenisfer Investments SGR S.p.A.

Plenisfer Investments SGR S.p.A. is an investment boutique dedicated to the active management of benchmark-agnostic portfolios, constructed through a multistrategy approach aimed at achieving clear and measurable objectives. As part of the Generali Investments ecosystem, the company has been appointed by the Management Company as the Investment Manager of the Fund (the "Investment Manager"). Plenisfer was established in May 2019 as a joint venture between four founding partners - Giordano Lombardo, Mauro Ratto, Diego Franzin, and Robert Richardson - and the Generali Group, the majority shareholder with a commitment of €1 billion to the first fund managed by the Company. The four co-founders have been working together for over 20 years and have assembled a multidisciplinary team of experienced senior investors to collaboratively build a robust investment process explicitly focused on goal-based investing. The Company has its operational headquarters in Milan and branches in London and Dublin. It is regulated by the Bank of Italy and CONSOB as a management company for collective investment schemes (SGR).

## **Disclaimer**

This document relates to Plenisfer Investments SGR S.p.A. ("Plenisfer Investments") and is not a marketing communication relating to a Fund, investment product or investment services in your country. This document does not constitute an offer or invitation to sell or buy any securities or any business or business described herein and does not form the basis of any contract.

Any opinions or forecasts provided are current as of the date specified, may change without notice, do not anticipate future results and do not constitute a recommendation or offer of any investment product or service.

Past performance is not indicative of future performance. There can be no guarantee that an investment target will be achieved or that there will be a return on capital. This document is addressed exclusively to professional investors in Italy within the meaning of the Markets in Financial Instruments Directive 2014/65/EU (MiFID II). It is not intended for retail investors or US Persons, as defined in Regulation S of the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

The information is provided by Plenisfer Investments authorised as a UCITS management company in Italy, regulated by the Bank of Italy - Via Niccolò Machiavelli 4, Trieste, 34132, Italy - CM: 15404 - LEI: 984500E9CB9BBCE3E272.

All data used herein, unless otherwise indicated, are provided by the company. Such material and its contents may not be reproduced or distributed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of the company.